3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 175EP2015 | JH | UG
CUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED EYEIP T e
Al ECR-18-002085 11FEB2018 | F/ K/
2266989-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC B | ECR-20-013955 305602020 | FZ | 6B
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP ;
7-2266989-2 B T00LING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2266989-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.82 mm [.111] F
INSUL [3.917 mm [.154] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R
408-350472 L]
TERMINAL DATA: FCI/Delphi TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: FCI/De\phi TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELJh TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
4 29-5 05 mm [ 169- 199 [N] > 8 mm MAX [ 110 IN MAX] - W W 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL Female Terminal2.8 SICMA3-Rev FE CS 09 002 B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
APPUCAHQN A - | 21190831 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL 1247
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- | 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED
Zﬁl - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL FCI/Delphi TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI/Delphi SEAL T s - | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
2113854-1 211CC352161 2113214-1 211M0010 2.80 mm MAX - | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- | 455888-5 SPACER  CRIMPER 87
- | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST7E FEiJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
> 00mm? 5510 04 L 0614/ 002 5 | YNIEEEEE 985575-3  [SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1. 40mm? 1.424/-0.04 [.056+/-.002] 10.4 - 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 o4
3\ 1 25mm? | 341/-0 04 [ 053+/- 002] 2 -2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 10 53
- | 50180301 NUT  HEX REG, RoHS,& M3 57
[ 1] -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | 690753-2 SPACER  TONKER 50
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl - | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *WARN T NG S 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A\ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 5T 507938355 1SCRBHSC RolS (WA ¥ 707 33
APPLT PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 24z, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T2 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
AACPRPILMIPCAH%SHWTASREQFUEAREN&EESEEITNHGE HAS THE SETTING USED WAEW T THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. T 1 [ 1 | 2644992-2 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
S I T PP S S REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [ assees s IsPACER, CRINRES 28
_ 1 1 _
Zﬁl ﬁfgthg§R§Ef§$%55NrétéggngﬁKigigﬁ}FQ%LQﬁE&EngQEFOJLAT " - | | c1680857¢ SR, ORT HD CAP, Rofld, M4 X 8.0 ]
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | il I 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER
- | 2119806 -1 INSERT  SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. W ’
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
Z/\L - | 1-356885-4 |STOP SHEAR [ 1
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N i 5119805 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
AAXKTHIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N - )] | 18707 "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N2 ] 6-1603056-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE A _ ] 7
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL — - - ;
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS,
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO - | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS I | 538011 -4 3L0CK CRIMPER SPACER /
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS !
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL N\ | 2 | ] 1-1803248-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. I | 155888 - 7 SPACER, CRIMPER >
N 12 ] 1-1803188-1 |CRIMPER WIRE 1
-771-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 17SEP2015 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHLK JHANG ITSEP2015 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TTSEP2015 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & Deeon §ide Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe u = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2266989 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

ol
b [YPE |o

PNEUMAT I C A %jﬁ:<)mp

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF —=— (0 0

1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

‘l.’ 1‘I’REF
=
% ﬂEI<;T‘“‘“f5;:]

43.940.05

&

DETATL A

Zﬁl RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E:%‘ , mm

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

llies

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Zation | DWN I 7SEP20T5 C ) o
J HOU /g TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 17SEP2015 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE 'SPECIFIED:  [APVD ITSEP2015 [NAME ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
— 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 e *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty s *
ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH i WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266989
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. R — — e
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - RTHEE
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

NUMBER
2-2266989-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2266989-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.82 mm [.111] F
INSUL [3.917 mm [.154] O

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: FCI/Delphi TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME FCI/De\phi TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELI- TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - w 1790873 TCAl SNATL TNSULATION A0JUSTHENT 1544
12975, 00 mm L 1697199 1N | @ 2.8 mm MAX [110 IN MAX] ~ [ 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- | 2844940 -] ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ " IREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL FCI/Delphi TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI/Delphi SEAL T RS - ! c119641-2 TEED CAM, AlR FEED 1]
21138541 211CC352161 21132141 211M0010 2.80 mm MAX - ¢168083-86  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X T6 144
- | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
- | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | oaane ] LTl ORI 199
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - l 2485454898087; ng\g’mwgmﬁm 2?
2. 20mmZ I.77+/-0.04 [.070+/-.002] 6.1 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
f-ggmmg |.55+/-0.04 [ . 061+/-.002] 8. 1 = 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
_oumm [.474/-0.04 1.058+4/-.002] 5.8 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
| 40mme |.42+/-0.04 [.056+/-.002] 10. 4 N 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
gy [ comme L S4r/0.08 1053t/ 00 - N - | 1 | 9855153 [SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 51
- | 1338683-8 |[FEED PAWL 56
-2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
) - | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
L] - | 690753-7 SPACER. TONKER 50
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl - | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND s WARN I NG . ; 222;2322258 ggiéEEHSE%LTEEEIéTf XsigiP ST gg
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - - , ,
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N -
Zﬁl 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLT PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ZLCRWPHH&WRHHHMESHHMSMST%SBWWGU%DW%NT% THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ _
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFLD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . : ; f*?iii;; @iE)HE;MFEiTCAE)EGRmS) M4 X 8.0 gg
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 1 | c119806" ] INSERT, SHEAR S
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. N - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 10
N - | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/ \x TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N | 6-1803056-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- |- : : ]
A THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. 1 - - 3
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE - W 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, - -
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO AN 1-1803248-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS - | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER P
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS 1 1 1 1803188-1 [CRIMPER WIRE ]
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL * ’
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. “771-221 PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 17SEP2015 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHLK THANG 17SEP2015 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1TSEP2015 [name ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm UGUO__ Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}é e o )
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2266989 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

//<:>RH

1.8 REF

e IYPL
wgi

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

PNEUMAT IC

—=t<— (0 0

‘,HEF
AN
\\‘IDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

<l
SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

-

34.871+0.05
ﬂ] 2N N
DETAIL A N
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= (o

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

I STSIRSEe] 10 CHAMGE b P ColTnoll e Buc EERME Gnob a7 1on | DV ISEPe0Ts — TE Connectivity
J.HOU —
CHLK THANG 17SEP2015 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I ON DIMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD TTSEP2015 [NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe + Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €9E:E3M + FPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266989
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



